Wiring duct systems DAHL
Every product you need for a professional
wiring installation KANAL

The “DAHL KANAL” (duct) - a brand of the
OBO BETTERMANN Group

BETTERMANN
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DAHL KANAL - a strong brand for OBO BETTERMANN

OBO BETTERMANN is now offering the DAHL KANAL, a brand set apart by its extreme
flexibility, innumerable attributes and an exceptionally broad product range.

The DAHL KANAL is a perfect We are confident, given OBO
complement to OBO BETTERMANN'’s BETTERMANN’s strong market
existing range and is in keeping with presence coupled with the
our innovative product system effective Dahl Kanal brand
solutions. name, that our range will conti-

nue to maintain its successful

market position.

Andreas Bettermann DAHL Frank Dahl
Management Board Head of Sales - Cable routing
Sales & Marketing BETTERMANN KANAL systems

OBO BETTERMANN AND THE DAHL KANAL

OBO BETTERMANN will continue to promote the Dahl Kanal brand, supported by a market presence spanning over 40 years,
as an independent product range. OBO BETTERMANN also believes in Dahl’s distribution success. Frank Dahl, a committed
and customer-oriented distributor, will join the OBO distribution team with market responsibility for the Dahl range.

Other Dahl and OBO line installation systems at a glance

The broad range of installation duct systems comprising ducts made from plastic, halogen-free materials and sheet steel, as well
as baseboard and wiring ducts offers a solution for every installation application.

The skirting duct system range comprises ducts made from plastic (GEK), sheet steel (GES) and aluminium (GEA) and is set
apart by its quick and simple installation.

The Rapid 45 skirting duct system is setting new benchmarks. This skirting duct system allows Modul 45 terminal devices to be
simply clicked-in without the need for tools.

The OBO media column systems (GMS), enabling creative design cues in every office landscape, are an attractive alternative to
skirting ducts.




Overview of wiring duct systems
For professional wiring installations

The entire range of wiring ducts in all practical dimensions for optimum installation in switch cabinets. The diverse range
includes wiring duct versions in the LK4 range from 15/15 mm to 80/120 mm and in the LKV range from 25/25 mm to 100/100
mm and in PVC and halogen-free materials.

Wiring duct LK4

Type

p Type
0BO

Dahl
LK4 15/15
LK4 30/15
LK4 30/25
LK4 40/25
LK4 40/40
LK4 40/60
LK4 40/80
LK4 40/100
LK4 40/120
LK4 60/15
LK4 60/25
LK4 60/40
LK4 60/60
LK4 60/80
LK4 60/100
LK4 60/120
LK4 60/150
LK4 60/200
LK4 80/25
LK4 80/40
LK4 80/60
LK4 80/80
LK4 80/100
LK4 80/120

LK4 15015
LK4 30015
LK4 30025
LK4 40025
LK4 40040
LK4 40060
LK4 40080
LK4 40100
LK4 40120
LK4 60015
LK4 60025
LK4 60040
LK4 60060
LK4 60080
LK4 60100
LK4 60120
LK4 60150
LK4 60200
LK4 80025
LK4 80040
LK4 80060
LK4 80080
LK4 80100
LK4 80120

Wiring duct LK4/N

Type Type
Dahl OBO

LK4/N 60/15
LK4/N 60/25
LK4/N 60/40
LK4/N 60/60
LK4/N 60/80
LK4/N 60/100
LK4/N 60/120
LK4/N 60/150
LK4/N 60/200
LK4/N 80/25
LK4/N 80/40
LK4/N 80/60
LK4/N 80/80
LK4/N 80/100
LK4/N 80/120

LK4/N 60015
LK4/N 60025
LK4/N 60040
LK4/N 60060
LK4/N 60080
LK4/N 60100
LK4/N 60120
LK4/N 60150
LK4/N 60200
LK4/N 80025
LK4/N 80040
LK4/N 80060
LK4/N 80080
LK4/N 80100
LK4/N 80120

140010015015
140010030015
140010030025
140010040025
140010040040
140010040060
140010040080
140010040100
140010040120
140010060015
140010060025
140010060040
140010060060
140010060080
140010060100
140010060120
140000060150
140000060200
140010080025
140010080040
140010080060
140010080080
140010080100
140010080120

Art. no.
Dahl

160010060015
160010060025
160010060040
160010060060
160010060080
160010060100
160010060120
160000060150
160000060200
160010080025
160010080040
160010080060
160010080080
160010080100
160010080120

Always indicate the OBO article number when ordering

6178 00 1
6178 00 3
6178 00 5
617801 0
6178 01 2
6178 01 4
6178 01 6
6178 01 8
6178 02 0
6178 02 6
6178 02 8
6178 03 1
6178 03 3
6178 03 5
6178 03 7
6178 03 9
6178 04 1
6178 04 3
6178 050
6178 05 2
6178 05 4
6178 05 6
6178 05 9
6178 06 1

Art. no.
(0]2]0]

6178 20 1
6178 20 3
6178 20 5
6178 20 7
6178 20 9
6178211
6178 21 3
6178 215
617821 8
6178 225
6178 227
6178 22 9
6178 23 1
6178 23 3
6178 23 6

Wiring duct LKV DIN

LKV 25/25
LKV 37/25
LKV 37/37
LKV 50/25
LKV 50/37
LKV 50/50
LKV 50/75
LKV 75/25
LKV 75/37
LKV 75/50
LKV 75/75
LKV 75/100
LKV 75/125
LKV 100/37
LKV 100/50
LKV 100/75
LKV 100/100

LKV 25025
LKV 37025
LKV 37037
LKV 50025
LKV 50037
LKV 50050
LKV 50075
LKV 75025
LKV 75037
LKV 75050
LKV 75075
LKV 75100
LKV 75125
LKV 100037
LKV 100050
LKV 100075
LKV 100100

Wiring duct LKV/N DIN

Type Type Art. no. Art. no. -

LKV/N 75/25
LKV/N 75/37
LKV/N 75/50
LKV/N 75/75
LKV/N 75/100
LKV/N 75/125
LKV/N 100/37
LKV/N 100/50
LKV/N 100/75

LKV/N 75025
LKV/N 75037
LKV/N 75050
LKV/N 75075
LKV/N 75100
LKV/N 75125
LKV/N 100037
LKV/N 100050
LKV/N 100075

LKV/N 100/100 LKV/N 100100

Wiring duct LKV/H DIN

Type Type Art. no. Art. no.
Dahl (0]=]6) Dahl (0]=]6)

LKV/H 25/25
LKV/H 37/25
LKV/H 37/37
LKV/H 50/25
LKV/H 50/37
LKV/H 50/50
LKV/H 50/75
LKV/H 75/25
LKV/H 75/37
LKV/H 75/50
LKV/H 75/75
LKV/H 75/100
LKV/H 75/125
LKV/H 100/37
LKV/H 100/50
LKV/H 100/75

VK-H 25025
VK-H 37025
VK-H 37037
VK-H 50025
VK-H 50037
VK-H 50050
VK-H 50075
VK-H 75025
VK-H 75037
VK-H 75050
VK-H 75075
VK-H 75100
VK-H 75125
VK-H 100037
VK-H 100050
VK-H 100075

LKV/H 100/100 VK-H 100100

150010025025
150010037025
150010037037
150010050025
150010050037
150010050050
150010050075
150010075025
150010075037
150010075050
150010075075
150010075100
150010075125
150010100037
150010100050
150010100075
150010100100

170010075025
170010075037
170010075050
170010075075
170010075100
170010075125
170010100037
170010100050
170010100075
170010100100

150042025025
150042037025
150042037037
150042050025
150042050037
150042050050
150042050075
150042075025
150042075037
150042075050
150042075075
150042075100
150042075125
150042100037
150042100050
150042100075
150042100100

Art. no. Type Type Art. no. Art. no N
_ i—“'ﬂ"ll"
s

6178 30 2
6178 30 5
6178 30 7
6178 310
6178 31 2
6178 31 4
6178 31 6
6178 320
6178 32 2
6178 32 4
6178 32 6
6178 32 8
6178 330
6178 33 4
6178 33 6
6178 33 8
6178 34 1

6178 420
6178 42 2
6178 42 4
6178 42 6
6178 42 8
6178 430
6178 43 5
6178 43 7
6178 43 9
6178 44 1

6178 60 1
6178 60 3
6178 60 5
6178 61 0
6178 61 2
6178 61 4
6178 61 6
6178 62 0
6178 62 2
6178 62 4
6178 62 6
6178 62 8
6178 63 0
6178 63 4
6178 63 6
6178 63 8
6178 64 0
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Open to all sides

PVC and halogen-free wiring ducts. A broad range of ducts with dimensions of 15 x 15 mm to 60 x 200 mm is
available for professional wiring installation. Go for top production quality, optimum processing and an extensive

accessory range. For safe, optimum work.
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» Predetermined breaking » The release pliers ensure » Additional predetermined » This avoids loss of volume.
points allow easy break-out that the retainers are breaking points in the
of the retainers. removed from the duct floor allow easy break-out
floor cleanly and precisely. after release if the duct is

already mounted.

» DAHL’s superb quality » Rounded studs prevent » True to size processing » The tapering (lobes) of the
ensures absolutely the risk of injury. allows easy mounting slot prevent the installed
soft,burr-free slots. and removal of the cover, wires from falling out.

> High availability minimises despite a tight fit.

your customers' stock.




DAHL

KANAL BETTERMANN

| 1

» The predetermined break- > Wire retainers (for » Single and dual-track floor holes to DIN 43659
ing points enable the wire LK4, LKV, LKV/H only) enable precise work.
retainers to be individually make for easier installation
adapted to the duct width. and save space.
This minimises stock. ' '
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» Despite the lateral » The practical design details

punchings for feeding
through the wires, the
wiring ducts are extremely
stable - you will notice this
with each and every appli
cation. Even for unusual
projects, there are a host

of variants to choose from.

must be emphasised

to ensure high material
quality and robustness of
the wiring ducts. Thanks to
practical predetermined
breaking points, the system
can be adapted as required

for several lines or transitions

from one duct to another
with little intervention.
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Wiring duct LK4
PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030, stock length 2,000 mm, with floor holes

Type
Dahl

LK4 15/15
LK4 30/15
LK4 30/25
LK4 40/25
LK4 40/40
LK4 40/60
LK4 40/80
LK4 40/100
LK4 40/120
LK4 60/15
LK4 60/25
LK4 60/40
LK4 60/60
LK4 60/80
LK4 60/100
LK4 60/120
LK4 60/150
LK4 60/200
LK4 80/25
LK4 80/40
LK4 80/60
LK4 80/80
LK4 80/100
LK4 80/120

Type
(0]2]0]

LK4 15015
LK4 30015
LK4 30025
LK4 40025
LK4 40040
LK4 40060
LK4 40080
LK4 40100
LK4 40120
LK4 60015
LK4 60025
LK4 60040
LK4 60060
LK4 60080
LK4 60100
LK4 60120
LK4 60150
LK4 60200
LK4 80025
LK4 80040
LK4 80060
LK4 80080
LK4 80100
LK4 80120

140010015015
140010030015
140010030025
140010040025
140010040040
140010040060
140010040080
140010040100
140010040120
140010060015
140010060025
140010060040
140010060060
140010060080
140010060100
140010060120
140000060150
140000060200
140010080025
140010080040
140010080060
140010080080
140010080100
140010080120

End piece for wiring duct LK4

PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030

Type
Dahl
LK4/E 15/15
LK4/E 30/15
LK4/E 30/25
LK4/E 40/25
LK4/E 40/40
LK4/E 40/60
LK4/E 40/80
LK4/E 40/100
LK4/E 40/120
LK4/E 60/15
LK4/E 60/25
LK4/E 60/40
LK4/E 60/60
LK4/E 60/80
LK4/E 60/100
LK4/E 60/120
LK4/E 60/150
LK4/E 60/200
LK4/E 80/25
LK4/E 80/40
LK4/E 80/60
LK4/E 80/80
LK4/E 80/100
LK4/E 80/120

lead-free

The production process may cause slight deviations from the RAL colours.- Always quote the OBO article number when ordering

Type
(0]2]0]

LK4/E 15015
LK4/E 30015
LK4/E 30025
LK4/E 40025
LK4/E 40040
LK4/E 40060
LK4/E 40080
LK4/E 40100
LK4/E 40120
LK4/E 60015
LK4/E 60025
LK4/E 60040
LK4/E 60060
LK4/E 60080
LK4/E 60100
LK4/E 60120
LK4/E 60150
LK4/E 60200
LK4/E 80025
LK4/E 80040
LK4/E 80060
LK4/E 80080
LK4/E 80100
LK4/E 80120

148500015015
148500030015
148500030025
148500040025
148500040040
148500040060
148500040080
148500040100
148500040120
148500060015
148500060025
148500060040
148500060060
148500060080
148500060100
148500060120
148500060150
148500060200
148500080025
148500080040
148500080060
148500080080
148500080100
148500080120

6178 00 1
6178 00 3
6178 00 5
6178 01 0
6178 01 2
6178 01 4
6178 01 6
6178 01 8
6178 02 0
6178 02 6
6178 02 8
6178 03 1
6178 03 3
6178 03 5
6178 03 7
6178 03 9
6178 04 1
6178 04 3
6178 050
6178 05 2
6178 05 4
6178 05 6
6178 05 9
6178 06 1

Art. no.
OBO

6178 10 2
6178 10 4
6178 10 6
617811 1
6178 11 3
6178 115
6178 11 7
6178 119
617812 1
6178 127
6178 12 9
6178 13 2
6178 13 4
6178 13 6
6178 13 9
6178 14 1
6178 14 3
6178 14 5
6178 15 2
6178 155
6178 157
6178 159
6178 16 1
6178 16 4

Internal dimen-
sions
(h x w) mm
15x15
30x15
30x25
40x25
40x40
40x60
40x80
40x100
40x120
60x15
60x25
60x40
60x60
60x80
60x100
60x120
60x150
60x200
80x25
80x40
80x60
80x80
80x100
80x120

Dimensions

(h x w) mm

15x15
30x15
30x25
40x25
40x40
40x60
40x80
40x100
40x120
60x15
60x25
60x40
60x60
60x80
60x100
60x120
60x150
60x200
80x25
80x40
80x60
80x80
80x100
80x120

Pack
m

44
60
48
36
24
16
28
20
16
40
28
16
24
20
16
12
10
10
24
28
24
16
12
10

Pack
pc.

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Price
€/m

Price
€/pc.



Wiring duct LK4/N
PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030, stock length 2,000 mm, with floor holes

Type Type
Dahl (0]2]0]

Art. no. dim(teirsr}ilns Pack Price
OBO m €/m
(h x w) mm
40

LK4/N 60/15 LK4/N 60015 160010060015 6178 20 1 60x15
LK4/N 60/25 LK4/N 60025 160010060025 6178 20 3 60x25 28
LK4/N 60/40 LK4/N 60040 160010060040 6178 20 5 60x40 16
LK4/N 60/60 LK4/N 60060 160010060060 6178 20 7 60x60 24
LK4/N 60/80 LK4/N 60080 160010060080 6178 20 9 60x80 20
LK4/N 60/100 = LK4/N 60100 160010060100 6178 21 1 60x100 16
LK4/N 60/120 = LK4/N 60120 160010060120 6178 21 3 60x120 12
LK4/N 60/150 @ LK4/N 60150 160010060150 6178 215 60x150 10
LK4/N 60/200 @ LK4/N 60200 160010060200 6178 21 8 60x200 10
LK4/N 80/25 LK4/N 80025 160010080025 6178 22 5 80x25 24
LK4/N 80/40 LK4/N 80040 160010080040 6178 22 7 80x40 28
LK4/N 80/60 LK4/N 80060 160010080060 6178 22 9 80x60 24
LK4/N 80/80 LK4/N 80080 160010080080 6178 23 1 80x80 16
LK4/N 80/100 = LK4/N 80100 160010080100 6178 23 3 80x100 12
LK4/N 80/120 @ LK4/N 80120 160010080120 6178 23 6 80x120 10
(
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End piece for wiring duct LK4/N
PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030

Type Type Art. no. Dimensions Pack

Dahl OBO OBO (h x w) mm pc.
LK4/E 60/15 LK4/E 60015 148500060015 6178 12 7 60x15 10
LK4/E 60/25 LK4/E 60025 148500060025 6178 12 9 60x25 10
LK4/E 60/40 LK4/E 60040 148500060040 6178 13 2 60x40 10
LK4/E 60/60 LK4/E 60060 148500060060 6178 13 4 60x60 10
LK4/E 60/80 LK4/E 60080 148500060080 6178 13 6 60x80 10
LK4/E 60/100 @ LK4/E 60100 148500060100 6178 13 9 60x100 10
LK4/E 60/120 @ LKA4/E 60120 148500060120 6178 14 1 60x120 10
LK4/E 60/150 | LKA4/E 60150 148500060150 6178 14 3 60x150 10
LK4/E 60/200 @ LK4/E 60200 148500060200 6178 14 5 60x200 10
LK4/E 80/25 LK4/E 80025 148500080025 6178 15 2 80x25 10
LK4/E 80/40 LK4/E 80040 148500080040 6178 155 80x40 10
LK4/E 80/60 LK4/E 80060 148500080060 6178 157 80x60 10
LK4/E 80/80 LK4/E 80080 148500080080 6178 159 80x80 10
LK4/E 80/100 @ LK4/E 80100 148500080100 6178 16 1 80x100 10
LK4/E 80/120 @ LK4/E 80120 148500080120 6178 16 4 80x120 10

lead-free

The production process may cause slight deviations from the RAL colours.- Always quote the OBO article number when ordering
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Wiring duct LKV DIN
PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030, stock length 2,000 mm, with floor holes

Type

Dahl
LKV 25/25
LKV 37/25
LKV 37/37
LKV 50/25
LKV 50/37
LKV 50/50
LKV 50/75
LKV 75/25
LKV 75/37
LKV 75/50
LKV 75/75
LKV 75/100
LKV 75/125
LKV 100/37

LKV 100/50
LKV 100/75

LKV 100/100

Type
(0]2]0]

LKV 25025
LKV 37025
LKV 37037
LKV 50025
LKV 50037
LKV 50050
LKV 50075
LKV 75025
LKV 75037
LKV 75050
LKV 75075
LKV 75100
LKV 75125
LKV 100037
LKV 100050
LKV 100075
LKV 100100

150010025025
150010037025
150010037037
150010050025
150010050037
150010050050
150010050075
150010075025
150010075037
150010075050
150010075075
150010075100
150010075125
150010100037
150010100050
150010100075
150010100100

End piece for wiring duct LKV

PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030

Type

Dahl
LKV/E 25/25
LKV/E 37/25
LKV/E 37/37
LKV/E 50/25
LKV/E 50/37
LKV/E 50/50
LKV/E 50/75
LKV/E 75/25
LKV/E 75/37
LKV/E 75/50
LKV/E 75/75
LKV/E 75/100
LKV/E 75/125

Type
(0]2]0]

LKV/E 25025
LKV/E 37025
LKV/E 37037
LKV/E 50025
LKV/E 50037
LKV/E 50050
LKV/E 50075
LKV/E 75025
LKV/E 75037
LKV/E 75050
LKV/E 75075
LKV/E 75100
LKV/E 75125

Wiring duct LKV/N DIN
PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030, stock length 2,000 mm, with floor holes

LKV/N 75/25
LKV/N 75/37
LKV/N 75/50
LKV/N 75/75
LKV/N 75/100
LKV/N 75/125
LKV/N 100/37
LKV/N 100/50
LKV/N 100/75

Type
(0]2]0]

LKV/N 75025
LKV/N 75037
LKV/N 75050
LKV/N 75075
LKV/N 75100
LKV/N 75125
LKV/N 100037
LKV/N 100050
LKV/N 100075

LKV/N 100/100 LKV/N 100100

lead-free

The production process may cause slight deviations from the RAL colours.- Always quote the OBO article number when ordering

138500025025
138500037025
138500037037
138500050025
138500050037
138500050050
138500050075
138500075025
138500075037
138500075050
138500075075
138500075100
138500075125

170010075025
170010075037
170010075050
170010075075
170010075100
170010075125
170010100037
170010100050
170010100075
170010100100

6178 30 2
6178 30 5
6178 30 7
6178 31 0
6178 31 2
6178 31 4
6178 31 6
6178 32 0
6178 32 2
6178 32 4
6178 32 6
6178 32 8
6178 33 0
6178 33 4
6178 33 6
6178 33 8
6178 34 1

6178 36 1
6178 36 4
6178 36 6
6178 37 0
6178 37 2
6178 37 4
6178 37 6
6178 37 8
6178 38 0
6178 38 2
6178 38 4
6178 38 6
6178 38 8

6178 42 0
6178 42 2
6178 42 4
6178 42 6
6178 42 8
6178 43 0
6178 43 5
6178 43 7
6178 43 9
6178 44 1

External
dimensions
(h x w) mm

25x25
37.5x25
37.5x37.5
50x25
50x37.5
50x50
50x75
75x25
75x37.5
75x50
75x75
75x100
75x125
100x37.5
100x50
100x75

100x100

Dimensions

(h x w) mm

25x25
37.5x25
37.5x37.5
50x25
50x37.5
50x50
50x75
75x25
75x37.5
75x50
75x75
75x100
75x125

External dimen-

sions

(h x w) mm
75x25
75x37.5
75x50
75x75
75x100
75x125

100x37.5

100x50

100x75

100x100

Pack

m

44
48

60
60
48
36
28
48
32
32
24
16
10
32
24
16
16

Pack
pc.

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Pack
m

48
32
32
24
16
10
32
24
16
16

Price
€/m

Price
€/pc.

Price
€/m



End piece for wiring duct LKV/N

PVC, grey, similar to RAL 7030

Type Type Art. no. Dimensions Pack Price
Dahl OBO Dahl (h x w) mm pc. €/pc.

LKV/E 75/25 LKV/E 75025 138500075025 6178 37 8 75x25 10

LKV/E 75/37 LKV/E 75037 138500075037 6178 38 0 75x37.5 10

LKV/E 75/50 LKV/E 75050 138500075050 6178 38 2 75x50 10

LKV/E 75/75 LKV/E 75075 138500075075 6178 38 4 75x75 10

LKV/E 75/100 |LKV/E 75100 138500075100 6178 38 6 75x100 10

LKV/E 75/125 | LKV/E 75125 138500075125 6178 38 8 75x125 10

VK Wiring duct LKV/H DIN

Halogen-free, light grey, similar to RAL 7035, stock length 2,000 mm, with floor holes

Type Type Art. no. Art. no. Dimensions Pack Price o
Dahl OBO Dahl OBO (h x w) mm m €/m ) | | | 1
in
LKV/H 25/25  VK-H 25025 150042025025 6178 60 1 25x25 44 ]b | | | | 1
LKV/H 37/25 VK-H 37025 150042037025 6178 60 3 37.5x25 48 | |
LKV/H 37/37 VK-H 37037 150042037037 6178 60 5 37.5x37.5 60
LKV/H 50/25 VK-H 50025 150042050025 6178 61 0 50x25 60 :g‘f_
LKV/H 50/37 VK-H 50037 150042050037 6178 61 2 50x37.5 48
LKV/H 50/50 VK-H 50050 150042050050 6178 61 4 50x50 36
LKV/H 50/75 VK-H 50075 150042050075 6178 61 6 50x75 28 E 1 T
LKV/H 75/25 VK-H 75025 150042075025 6178 62 0 75%x25 48
LKV/H 75/37 VK-H 75037 150042075037 6178 62 2 75x37.5 32 ]
LKV/H 75/50 VK-H 75050 150042075050 6178 62 4 75x50 32 <
LKV/H 75/75 VK-H 75075 150042075075 6178 62 6 75x75 24
LKV/H 75/100 VK-H 75100 150042075100 6178 62 8 75x100 16 U
LKV/H 75/125 VK-H 75125 150042075125 6178 63 0 75x125 10 b sIL
LKV/H 100/37  VK-H 100037 150042100037 6178 63 4 100x37.5 32 =
LKV/H 100/50  VK-H 100050 150042100050 6178 63 6 100x50 24 S e~
LKV/H 100/75 VK-H 100075 150042100075 6178 63 8 100x75 16
LKV/H 100/100 VK-H 100100 150042100100 6178 64 0 100x100 16 -
.. . (
Wiring duct accessories
A Tt
Designation Eyaphel gyé)g Agéréo. Ppaé:k Material tﬁr T g,r T
: s T~ —~——
Plastic rivet tool KNW'L T kNw 1 813401 | 6178527 (@45 1 PA
Plastic rivet tool KNW 2 KNW 2 813402 6178529 @6 1 PA
Release pliers 6178 53 5 - 1 ST
Type Type Art. no. Art. no. | Dimen-| Pack . Price
bahl | 080 | SRS | po- | M| emepc
Plastic rivet KSN 1 KSN 1 811401 6178520 | @ 4.5 100 PA
Plastic rivet KSN 2 KSN 2 811402 6178 52 2 a6 100 PA
Washer
3 mm thick ULS ULS 812800 6178 54 8 S3 100 PVC
Retaining clamp LK4  [LK4/H LK4/H 811103 617809 2 - 100 PVC
Retaining clamp LKV [LKV/H LKV/H 811105 @ 6178349 - 100 PVC
Retaining clamp LKV/H LKVH/H  LKVH/H 821105 6178650 - 100 | halogen-free
Size 1 spacer
Height 12 mm AH 1 AH 1 812901 6178 54 0 h 12 100 PVC
Size 2 spacer AH 2 AH 2 812902 | 6178542 | h20 100 PVC
Height 20 mm
Accessories mounting rail
- E
: . ype Art. no. Material Price
Designation OBO 0OBO €/% m
Hat-rail 2069 GC 1115 65 0 GC
Hat-rail, perforated 2069 GCL 1115 66 9 GC
G-rail 2064 GC 111505 7 GC
G-rail, perforated 2064 GCL 1115 06 5 GC

halogen-free lead-free ' GC  Electro-galvanised and yellow-chromated steel
The production process may cause slight deviations from the RAL colours.- Always quote the OBO article number when ordering
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Technical Appendix Material features

> LK4, LKV
Testing/Approvals
German Wiring Ducts
LKV to DIN 43659

Canada CSA APPr. LR 25478-2
LK4, LK4/Special, LKV

Technical data for cable ducts made from hard PVC

> General
Material: Hard polyvinylchloride, barely flammable,
self-extinguishing, dimensionally stable to 60 °C

P Electrical data

1. Specific forward resistance 3 x 10*Q x 2126; x cm to
DIN IEC 60093 at 23 °C

2. Surface resistance 3 x 10 Q x 2126; x cm to DIN [EC 60093
Electrode arrangement A under standard climate 23/50 DIN
50014

3. Dielectric coefficient at 1 MHz 3.2 to DIN 53483 at 23 °C

4. Dielectric loss factor 23 x 10 at 1 MHz to
DIN 53483 at 83 °C

5. Breakdown voltage 133 KV/cm to DIN EN 60243 P 1
Electrode arrangement of ball plate under O 1

> LKV/H
User information
No plastic is resistant to all chemicals. This also applies
to halogen-free materials. At increased temperatures and
under the influence of chemicals, stress cracks can occur
when under load. Stress cracks occur in particular if
plastics under tensile stress are attacked by chemicals

HALOGENFREE

Wire retainers for VK
LK4/N
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Czech Republic
CS-EZU 04-1116/92
LK4, LKV

Hungary MEEI Ref. No. 222-05912
LK4, LKV

P Physical data

1.
2.

&

>

Yield stress 460 kp/cm?

Expansion with yield stress 5.4%

Tensile test to DIN 53455 at 23 °C

Tensile elasticity module 34,000 kp/cm?

Density 1.47 g/cm® to DIN 53479 at 23 °C

Impact value to DIN 53453 at 23 °C 5.9 kp/cm?,

at 0 °C 4.0 kp/cm?

Thermal linear expansion coefficient 39/54 x 10 m
(m x k) to VDE 0304 Part 1 § 4

Thermal conduction to DIN 52612 P. 10,172
(kcal/m x h x k)

Thermal stability to VDE 0470 § 4 1 h at 60 °C 2 kp
@ impact of ball impression 0.6 mm

Vicat softening temperature VST/B 83 °C to DIN 53460

such as greases or cutting oils.It is crucial to check whether the

products are suitable for their intended purpose. The application, use
and processing of products lies beyond our control and are the sole res-
ponsibility of the user.
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Conducting electricity.

Routing data.
Controlling energy.

VBS Connection and fastening systems

Junction box systems

Flush-mounted and cavity wall systems
Terminal systems

Screw-in systems

Fastening systems

Beam clamp systems

Rail systems

Screw-in and knock-in systems

TBS Transient voltage and lightning
protection systems

Surge protection systems
Equipotential bonding systems
Earthing systems

Lightning protection systems

E-C.H..E,EK

KTS Cable support systems
Mounting systems

Rail systems

Cable tray systems

Mesh cable tray systems
Cable ladder systems
Wide span systems
Vertical ladder systems
Luminaire support systems
Modular systems

Stainless steel systems

Function maintenance and MLAR systems

BSS Fire protection systems
Cable insulation

Fire protection ducts

Function maintenance

MLAR systems

LFS Cable routing systems
Line routing duct systems

Dado duct systems

Wiring duct systems

Skirting duct systems

Skirting duct systems, accessories

Media columns

EGS Device systems
Basic elements
Electronic devices
OBO BUS system
Radio systems
Standard

Dialog

Aura

Modul 45

Hospital technology
Wet room range

Data technology

UFS Underfloor systems

Underfloor systems, screed-covered

Duct systems in-screed, flush with floor surface
Cavity and false floor systems

Device installation systems
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